Rolling Bearings
Technical Information
TI Nr. WL 95-4  E August 2000
FAG Rolling Bearing Cages
Designation · Design · Material
Contents
Cage types and Cage designs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Cage suffixes for ball and roller bearings . . . . . . . . 4

g
FAG |  4
1)  In the order designation the cage suffix is M1.
2)  In the order designation the cage suffix is T.
3)  In the order designation the cage suffix is TVP2.
Cage suffixes for ball and roller bearings
MA guidance by the outer ring
(housing washer, housing)
MAS guidance by the outer ring;
with lubricating grooves
MB guidance by the inner ring
(shaft washer, shaft)
MBS guidance by the inner ring;
with lubricating grooves
MP window-type cage; rolling element riding
MP1 window-type cage; rolling element riding
MPA window-type cage; guidance by the outer ring
(housing)
MPB window-type cage; guidance by the outer ring
(Welle)
Machined textile laminated phenolic cagees
TA guidance by the outer ring
TB guidance by the inner ring
THB snap-type cage; guidance by the inner ring
TPA 2) window-type cage; guidance by the outer ring
TPB window-type cage; guidance by the inner ring
Moulded polyamide cages (PA66)
TNP window-type cage; rolling element riding
Moulded polyamide cages (PA66-GF25)
TV rolling element riding
TVA guidance by the outer ring
TVB guidance by the inner ring
TVH snap-type cage; rolling element riding
TVHB  2) snap-type cage; guidance by the inner ring
TVP window-type cage; rolling element riding
TVP2 window-type cage; rolling element riding
TVP3 3) window-type cage; rolling element riding
TVPB window-type cage; guidance by the inner ring
TVPB1 window-type cage; guidance by the inner ring
Pressed steel cages
J rolling element riding
JH snap-type cage; rolling element riding
JN rivet-type cage; rolling element riding
JP window-type cage; rolling element riding
JP1 window-type cage; rolling element riding
JPA window-type cage; guidance by the inner ring
(supporting ring)
JPB window-type cage; guidance by the inner ring
Pressed brass cages
YPB window-type cage; guidance by the inner ring
Machined steel cages
F rolling element riding
FA guidance by the outer ring
(housing washer, housing)
FB guidance by the inner ring
(shaft washer,shaft)
FP window-type cage; rolling element riding
Machined light metal cages
LA guidance by the outer ring (housing)
LB guidance by the inner ring (shaft)
LPA window-type cage; guidance by the outer ring
(housing)
LPB window-type cage; guidance by the inner ring
(shaft)
Machined brass cages
M rolling element riding
M1 rolling element riding (crosspiece riveted)
M1A guidance by the outer ring (crosspiece riveted)
M1B guidance by the inner ring (crosspiece riveted)
M3 1) modified design; rolling element riding
M3A 1) modified design; guidance by the outer ring
M3B 1) modified design; guidance by the inner ring
5  | FAG
FAG Deep groove ball bearings,
single row

bearings is a TVHB-design cage but the product number
is 61815T.
*) In the order designation: suffix  T
1) Cage material is stainless steel  X 45 Cr Ni 18 9 (mat.-no. 1.4301)
Bearing size / range Cage Bearing size / range Cage
FAG Deep groove ball bearings, single
row, stainless steel, design open or
sealed (.2RSR)
S6000.W203B - S6004.W203B   J       1)
S6005.W203B - S6012.W203B   JN 1)
S6200.W203B - S6206.W203B   J       1)
S6207.W203B - S6212.W203B   JN 1)
S6300.W203B - S6311.W203B   JN 1)
FAG Deep groove ball bearings,
double row
4200B - 4216B TVH
4302B - 4312B TVH
FAG Angular contact ball bearings,
single row
7200B - 7220B TVP
7221B MP
7222B - 7226B TVP
7228B - 7276B MP
7280B - 72/500B MPB
7300B - 7320B TVP
7321B MP
7322B - 7326B TVP
7328B - 7364B MP
7368B - 73/500B MPB
FAG Angular contact ball bearings,
double row
3200B - 32216B TVH
3302B - 3313B TVH
FAG |  6
*) In the order designation: suffix  T
FAG Angular contact ball bearings,
single row
- with split inner ring
3305DA TVH
3306DA, 3307DA JP
3308DA MA
3309DA JP
3310DA, 3311DA MA
3312DA - 3314DA JP
- with filling grooves
3217, 3218 J
3219 M
3220 J
3221 - 3222 M
3300 - 3316 J
3317 M
3318 J
3319 - 3322 M
FAG Spindle bearings
B71900C - B71948C TPA *)
B71900E - B71948E TPA *)
B7000C - B7048C TPA *)
B7000E - B7048E TPA *)
B7200C - B7244C TPA *)
B7200E - B7244E TPA *)
HS71900C - HS71926C TPA *)
HS71900E - HS71926E TPA *)
HS7000C - HS7026C TPA *)
HS7000E - HS7026E TPA *)
- sealed
HSS71900C - HSS71926C TPA *)
HSS71900E - HSS71926E TPA *)
HSS7000C - HSS7026C TPA *)
HSS7000E - HSS7026E TPA *)
FAG Hybrid-Spindle bearings
(steel rings, ceramic balls)
HC71900C - HC71926C TPA *)
HC71900E - HC71926E TPA *)
HC7000C - HC7026C TPA *)
HC7000E - HC7026E TPA *)
HCB71900C - HCB71926C TPA *)
HCB71900E - HCB71926E TPA *)
HCB7000C - HCB7026C TPA *)
HCB7000E - HCB7026E TPA *)
HCB7200C - HCB7226C TPA *)
HCB7200E - HCB7226E TPA *)
FAG Cylindrical roller bearings,
single row
N1860 - N18/950 M1
NJ1860 - NJ18/950 M1
NU1860 - NU18/950 M1
NUP1860 - NUP18/950 M1
N2840 - N28/850 M1
NJ2840 - NJ28/850 M1
NU2840 - NU28/850 M1
NUP2840 - NUP28/850 M1
N1909 - N19/670 M1
NJ1909 - NJ19/670 M1
NU1909 - NU19/670 M1
NUP1909 - NUP19/670 M1
N2926 - N29/1180 M1
NJ2926 - NJ29/1180 M1
NU2926 - NU29/1180 M1
NUP2926 - NUP29/1180 M1
N1005 - N10/560 M1
NJ1005 M1
NJ1006 JP
NJ1007 - NJ10/560 M1
NU1005 M1
NU1006 JP